

**Title Appeal 14/2019**

**Present- A. Gupta, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.**

**Order no. 42**

**27.01.2023**

Plaintiff files hazira through his Ld Advocate.

Today is fixed for taking steps for contesting the appeal by respondent nos. 4, 6 and 20, consideration of the petition filed by the appellant on 28.09.2021 for amendment, service of its copy as directed and hearing of appeal.

In view of the resolution of Local Bar Association requesting Court for not to pass any adverse order, the matter is adjourned.

To 27.02.2023 for taking steps for contesting the appeal by respondent nos. 4, 6 and 20, consideration of the petition filed by the appellant on 28.09.2021 for amendment, service of its copy as directed and hearing of appeal.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).