

Title Appeal 14/2019

Present- A. Gupta, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 44

17.05.2023

Appellant is present with his Ld Advocate by filing hazira.

The respondent nos. 4, 6 and 20 are found absent without steps. None appears for them on calls.

Record, on scrutiny, reveals that an amendment petition filed by the appellant on 28.09.2021 is pending for disposal due to non taking of steps by the respondent nos. 4, 6 and 20.

Heard the Ld Advocate for the appellant.

Perused CR.

Considered.

The respondent nos. 4, 6 and 20 are given the last scope to appear before the Court and to contest the appeal failing which the amendment petition filed by the appellant shall be disposed of in their absence.

To 02.08.2023 for taking steps by respondent nos. 4, 6 and 20 i.d. disposal of the amendment petition filed by the appellants on 28.09.2021 in their absence.

D/C

Asish Gupta

J.O. Code WB00882

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).