

Title Appeal 14/2019

Reg. 23/2017

Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 45

02.08.2023

Today is fixed for taking steps by respondents i.d. disposal of amendment petition filed by the appellant dated 28.09.2021 ex parte. Appellant files hazira. The respondent no. 20 also files hazira.

However, none appears on behalf of respondents nos. 4, 6 and 20 on repeated calls. It is now 1:00 P.M.

Accordingly, record is taken up for hearing of amendment petition dated 28.09.2021.

Heard Ld Advocate for the appellant in part.

Fix **06.10.2023** for further hearing of amendment petition dated 28.09.2020.

D/C

Bikash Lama

J.O. Code WB00935

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).